In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. RSW920030257US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
(1) PATRICK ADAM BARRY	12/16/03
(2) HEATHER JEAN HARTMAN	12/16/03
(3) JOSHUA HOWARD LEVY	12/16/03
(4) SHELLEY SAXENA	12/17/03
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Ves	x No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
**	application, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/753,185 B. Pate Name and address of party to whom	nt No.(s)6. Total number of applications and patents
	nt No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/753,185 B. Pate 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee	nt No.(s)6. Total number of applications and patents
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/753,185 B. Pate 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Carstens, Yee & Cahoon LLP.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/753,185 B. Pate 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Carstens, Yee & Cahoon LLP. P.O. Box 802334 Dallas, Texas 75380	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/753,185 B. Pate 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Carstens, Yee & Cahoon LLP. P.O. Box 802334	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/753,185 B. Pate 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Duke W. Yee Carstens, Yee & Cahoon LLP. P.O. Box 802334 Dallas, Texas 75380	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Duk (Manature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9

PATENT

REEL: 014275 FRAME: 0319

of the original document.

Duke W. Yee Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

(1) <u>Patrick Adam Barry</u>	of <u>Burlington</u>
County of <u>Alamance</u>	and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	
(2) <u>Heather Jean Hartman</u>	of <u>Newark</u>
County of <u>New Castle</u>	and State of <u>Delaware</u>
and	
(3) <u>Joshua Howard Levy</u>	of <u>Durham</u>
County of <u>Durham</u>	and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
and	

have invented certain improvements in

Whereas, we,

· (4) <u>Shelley Saxena</u>

County of Wake

Method and Apparatus for Scaling a User Interface Adaptively to an Object Discovery/Display System with Policy Driven Filtering

of Raleigh

and State of North Carolina

and e	xecuted,	respectively,	a Unite	d States	patent	application	the	erefor	e	Ŏľ.
(Date	s Invento	rs Signed Decl	(aration	(2) <u>Dec</u>	ember	م ا اره	_,	2003,		
$(Z)_{\underline{}}$, 2003,				_,	2003,	an	đ
(4)			, 2003.				_			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed	at Pittsburgh, PA	on 12-16-03	, 2003.
		Jetuil la	Patrick Adam Barry
and (2) Sig	ned at	on	,2003.
			Heather Jean Hartman
and (3) Sig	gned at	on	,2003.
			Joshua Howard Levy
and (4) Sig	gned at	on	, 2003.
		<u></u>	Shelley Saxena

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Patrick Adam Barry County of Alamance of <u>Burlington</u> and State of North Carolina

and

(2) <u>Heather Jean Hartman</u> County of New Castle of <u>Newark</u> and State of Delaware

and

(3) <u>Joshua Howard Levy</u> County of Durham of <u>Durham</u> and State of North Carolina

anđ

(4) Shelley Saxena County of Wake

of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of <u>North</u> Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Scaling a User Interface Adaptively to an Object Discovery/Display System with Policy Driven Filtering

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	a on
(Dat	es Inve <u>n</u> to	rs,Signed Decl	eration) ((1)			, 2003,	
(2)_	-1Z	rs Signed Decl. (φ	, 2003,	(3)		1 77.4	, 2003,	and
$(4)_{-}$, 2003.					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called TBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Sig.	ned at _		on	, 2003.
					Patrick Adam Barry
and	(2)	Signed	at Newark, DE	on	1Z /1(e ,2003.
			_	Heat	heather Jean Hartman
and	(3)	Signed	at	on_	,2003.
			<u></u>		Joshua Howard Levy
and	(4)	Signed	at	on_	,2003.
			_		Shelley Saxena

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	we,
----------	-----

(1) <u>Patrick Adam Barry</u> County of Alamance

of <u>Burlington</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

and

(2) <u>Heather Jean Hartman</u> County of <u>New Castle</u> of <u>Newark</u> and State of <u>Delaware</u>

and

(3) <u>Joshua Howard Levy</u> County of <u>Durham</u>

of <u>Durham</u> and State of North Carolina

and

(4) <u>Shelley Saxena</u> County of Wake

of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Scaling a User Interface Adaptively to an Object Discovery/Display System with Policy Driven Filtering

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	e on
(Dat	es Invento	rs Signed Decl	aration) ((1)	_		, 2003,	
(2)_			, 2003,	(3) Dec	: 16		_, 2003, ,	and
$(4)_{\perp}$			_, 2003.					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	on	, 2003.
			Patrick Adam Barry
and	(2) Signed at	on	,2003.
			Heather Jean Hartman
and	(3) Signed at Durhum, NC	оп <u>Осс</u>	16,2003.
		511 <u>1722</u> 	Joshua Howard Levy
and	(4) Signed at	on	,2003.
			Shelley Saxena

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Patrick Adam Barry of Burlington County of Alamance

and State of North Carolina

and

(2) <u>Heather Jean Hartman</u> County of New Castle

of Newark and State of Delaware

and

(3) Joshua Howard Levy County of Durham

of Durham and State of North Carolina

and

(4) <u>Shelley Saxena</u> County of Wake

of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Scaling a User Interface Adaptively to an Object Discovery/Display System with Policy Driven Filtering

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	e on
(Dat	es Invento	rs Signed Decla	aration) ,	(1)			. 2003.	
$(2)_{-}$, 2003,			,,		and
$(4)_{-}$	Decemb	ec 17	, 2003.				_, _,	WALCE.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		on	
				Patrick Adam Barry
anđ	(2) Signed at		on _	,2003.
				Heather Jean Hartman
anđ	(3) Signed at		on	
				Joshua Howard Levy
and	(4) Signed at	RALEIGH, NC	on	12 / 17 , 2003.
		~	_Sheller	Shelley Saxena

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 014275 FRAME: 0327